Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



101937779

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Koichi ASAI Yasuo MUTO 1スー31ーの Kazuya SUZUKI Kazutoshi SAKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, CHAUSUYAMA, YAMA-MACHI, CHIRYU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 472-8686 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: December 26, 2001	
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>126497</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
BYRNE 00000015 10029998	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the diginal agrument.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: December 31, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

		voi	ichi acat		
		(1) $\frac{KO1}{}$	ichi ASAI (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of Inventor (s)	(2) <u>Yas</u>	suo MUTO (6)		
		(3) <u>Kaz</u>	zuya SUZUKI (7)	_ and	
		(4) <u>Kaz</u>	zutoshi SAKAI (8)		
		valuable c	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersi o assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	l and igned	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>FU</u>	JJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-shi		
(10)	Insert address of Assigne	e (10) of <u>A</u>	19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-shi Aichi-ken, 472-8686 Japan	. ,	
		the United vention, ar	er designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and intered States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which materefor, known as	ne in-	
(11)	Insert Identification_of		HOTOVOLTAIC PANEL AND METHOD OF		
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	PR	RODUCING SAME (Case No. 2001-006	543	
	Application Number	for which the United	the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pated States of America	ent in	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	December 26, 2001		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications		. application Serial Number		
continu		to execute a	all papers necessary in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection with		
2) declare	The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all or continuat	papers necessary in connection with any interference which metion or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in the such interference.		
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to ection with claims or provision	execute all	papers and documents and perform any act which may be necernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or s	essary similar	
4)			affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	ı valid	
Patent thereof	s of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee	ng from said ince of the en	d request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all I application or any division or divisions or continuing applicative interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	cations Il right	
any fu	The undersigned hereby granter identification which may and Trademark Office for re-	be necessar	rm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assigny or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United this document.	nment States	
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date) Asal (6		
Date	DEC/26/2001 Name o	f Inventor	yasus Muto (SEAL)	
Date	DEC/26/2001 Name of	f Inventor	Kazuya Svouki	SEAL)	
Date	DEC/26/2001 Name of	of Inventor	Kazitoshi Sakai	SEAL)	
Date	Name o	f Inventor		SEAL)	
Date	Name o	of Inventor		SEAL)	
Date	Name o	of Inventor		SEAL)	
Date	Name o	of Inventor		SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date	DEC/26/2001 Witness		Those Matsumsta		
Date	DEC/26/2001 Witness		Koss Malsumsta		

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0589